

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 10 of 2018**

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD. BHAIKAVBHAI PURAJI MALVI....Applicant(s)

Versus

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD. MAHENDRAKUMAR PARSHOTTAMDAS
DUDHIA & 1....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

H N SEVAK, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 1.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 10/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

At the outset, learned advocate Mr. Sevak appearing for the applicants has tendered a draft amendment and the same is allowed. The amendment to be carried out during the course of the day.

Considering the fact that further challenge is made with regard to subsequent action of taking over the possession, **Notice** returnable on **29.01.2018**.

In the meantime, further assignment of the premises in question may not be undertaken by the opponent.

Direct Service is permitted.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

/phalguni/