

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 10 of 2018**

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD. BHAIRAVBHAI PURAJI MALVI & ORS.

Versus

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD. MAHENDRAKUMAR PARSHOTTAMDAS
DUDHIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Applicant(s) No. 1

H N SEVAK(7580) for the Applicant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 12/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **07th July, 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier,
if any, shall continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai